the warrants held by such holder and sells all of the shares issued upon exercise thereof in offerings pursuant to this prospectus, and does not
acquire any additional shares. This table is prepared to reflect ownership as of September 1, 2005 solely based on the information supplied to us
by the listed selling shareholders, and any other public documents filed with the SEC, and we have not independently verified this information.
The applicable percentages of beneficial ownership are based on an aggregate of 8,546,086 shares of our common stock issued and outstanding
on September 1, 2005, assuming that all of the shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of the warrants held by the selling shareholders
are outstanding as of that date. Information about the selling shareholders may change over time. Any changed information provided to us by the
selling shareholders will be set forth, if and when necessary, in prospectus supplements and/or amendments.

Selling Shareholders/Positions

with Flag for Past 3 Years

Shares Beneficially Owned

Prior to the Offering

Number of
Shares to

be Offered

Shares Beneficially
Owned After the

Offering

Shares

Shares
Underlying
Warrants Total Percent Shares Percent

Joseph W. Evans, Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and
President 218,150 150,000 368,150 4.2% 150,000 218,150 2.6%
Stephen W. Doughty, Vice Chairman and Chief Risk
Management Officer 166,664 150,000 316,664 3.6% 150,000 166,664 2.0%
J. Thomas Wiley, Jr., Vice Chairman and Chief Banking
Officer 160,680 150,000 310,680 3.6% 150,000 160,680 1.9%
William H. Anderson, II, Director (1) 323,425 150,000 473,425 5.4% 150,000 323,425 3.8%
J. Daniel Speight, Vice Chairman and Chief Financial
Officer (2) 407,266 30,000 437,226 5.0% 30,000 407,266 4.7%
Patti Davis (3) 183,142 24,000 207,142 2.4% 24,000 183,142 2.1%
Kim Childers 112,200 108,000 220,200 2.5% 108,000 112,200 1.3%
Jim LaHaise 77,100 72,000 149,100 1.7% 72,000 77,100 *
Jeff Loggins 51,750 48,000 99,750 1.2% 48,000 51,750 *
Charlie Hinley �  24,000 24,000 * 24,000 �  *
Tom Redding �  6,000 6,000 * 6,000 �  *
Dennis Zember 48,000 48,000 96,000 1.1% 48,000 48,000 *
Robert H. Taylor 24,000 24,000 48,000 * 24,000 24,000 *
Lisa Lane (4) 30,796 12,000 42,796 * 12,000 30,796 *
Jim Brett (5) 19,500 6,000 25,500 * 6,000 19,500 *
John Holle (6) 114,942 6,000 120,942 1.4% 6,000 114,942 1.3%
James W. Johnson, Director (7) 179,182 6,000 185,182 2.2% 6,000 179,182 2.1%
J. Preston Martin (8) 288,509 12,000 300,509 3.5% 12,000 288,509 3.4%
A. Glenn Bailey 54,005 6,000 60,005 * 6,000 54,005 *
William C. Abraham (9) 52,250 30,000 82,250 1.0% 30,000 52,250 *
Carol D. Arflin (10) 23,402 6,000 29,402 * 6,000 23,402 *
Randy Lee 78,000 78,000 156,000 1.8% 78,000 78,000 *
Charles Sweat (11) 2,750 6,000 8,750 * 6,000 2,750 *
Cynthia B. Cline (12) 26,500 24,000 50,500 * 24,000 26,500 *
E. Max Crook 48,000 48,000 96,000 1.1% 48,000 48,000 *

Edgar Filing: FLAG FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 25

Dwayne H. Myrick 6,000 6,000 12,000 * 6,000 6,000 *
Danny Minick 5,000 6,000 11,000 * 6,000 5,000 *
Bradford Watkins (13) 17,000 12,000 29,000 * 12,000 17,000 *
James E. Trimble, Jr. (14) 6,375 6,000 12,375 * 6,000 6,375 *

* Less than 1%.

12

Edgar Filing: FLAG FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

(1) Includes 5,000 shares subject to options exercisable within 60 days.

(2) Includes 147,899 shares subject to options exercisable within 60 days.

(3) Includes 56,252 shares subject to options exercisable within 60 days.

(4) Includes 16,625 shares subject to options exercisable within 60 days.

(5) Includes 7,500 shares subject to options exercisable within 60 days.

(6) Includes 94,586 shares subject to options exercisable within 60 days.

(7) Includes 13,357 shares subject to options exercisable within 60 days.